

City of Mountain Lake & Mountain Lake Municipal Utilities Newsletter

February 2024



<u>City Hall Hours</u> Monday – Friday 9:00 a.m. – 4:00 p.m. 24 Hour Drop Box

City of Mountain Lake or Mountain Lake Municipal Utilities 930 Third Ave – Drawer C Mountain Lake, Minnesota 56159



f

Phone (507) 427-2999 Fax (507) 427-3327 www.mountainlakemn.com

Facebook:

City of Mountain Lake, MN





Did You Know?

All City Council meeting agenda packets, approved minutes, city budgets, and city audits back to 2016 are available to view online on the city's website under "City" > "City Council" > "Council Minutes, Agendas, and Budgets." If you would like to have the agenda packet emailed to you when it is completed prior to a meeting, please contact the city administrator at 507-427-2999 X1.

## Mountain Lake Meetings & Events

Dates and times subject to change. Visit our website or call City Hall for up-todate information. All meetings are held at City Hall unless noted otherwise.

- February 5 5:45PM City Council Meeting
- February 8 7:00AM Utilities Commission Meeting
- February 12 6:30PM Lake Commission Meeting
- February 13 4:30PM Library Board Meeting
- February 19 President's Day City Hall CLOSED
- February 20 12:00PM EDA Board Meeting
- February 20 5:45PM City Council Meeting
- February 21 6:00PM Active Living Committee Meeting
- February 22 7:00AM Utilities Commission Meeting



#### Mountain Lake EDA Happenings



\*Thank you Nene for your many years of service to Mountain Lake and Congratulations to Kris & Jessica Thompson & Family, new owners of Mountain Lake Floral & Design!

\*January 23, 2024, 9 a.m.: You are invited to COFFEE with Dr. Kim at Mountain Lake Christian School .

\*January 23, 2024: Stop in to check out handcrafted mobility scooters at Mobility Worldwide, 400 Third Ave, Mtn. Lake from 3-7 p.m.



\*Stay tuned for the opening date of Abundance Coffee in March.







Snow continues to fall and accumulate as winter progresses. Please review the following information when a snow emergency is declared.

Vehicles left on Mountain Lake city public roadways, streets and alleys, following a **Declaration of a Snow Emergency** will be ticketed and could be towed.

Snow emergencies generally will be declared before 9 p.m. and will take effect at midnight.

Vehicles left on public roadways, streets and alleys will be ticketed and possibly towed beginning at midnight.

Snow removal will begin after 3 a.m.

When a snow emergency is declared vehicles must remain off a public roadway, street, or alley until it is plowed curb to curb.

#### Snow Emergency information can be found on

- KDOM Radio 94.3 FM/1580 AM
  - Nixle System Alert
- City of Mountain Lake website

www.mountainlakemn.com



• Facebook – City of Mountain Lake, MN, & Mountain Lake Police Department



### **Snow Removal**

Residential and commercial sidewalks are required to have snow removed within 24 hours after the cessation of a snow fall. Please be courteous to your neighbors by not throwing snow onto other citizen's property, sidewalks, driveways, or in the city streets.

# <u>Snow Around Fire Hydrants & Mailboxes</u>

As the snow continues to fall and pile up, please dig out fire hydrants around the city to allow quick access for emergencies.



Please clear snow around mailboxes

